## Welcome to Kelsey-Seybold Clinic – Huntsville!

August 1, 2023

Dear Huntsville Pediatric & Adult Medicine Associates Patient:

Kelsey-Seybold Clinic is pleased to welcome Huntsville Pediatric & Adult Medicine Associates to our team, effective August 1, 2023. Huntsville Pediatric & Adult Medicine is renowned as one of the premier medical groups in the region, and has been delivering compassionate, quality care to their patients for more than 33 years. It is truly an honor to join forces with this incredible team and support their practice in both the near and long term.



James C. Hoyle, Jr., MD, FAAP, FSAHM Medical Director

We understand that with any change, there can be uncertainties and, of course, questions. We want you to know that your doctors will continue to be here for you, and that by

teaming up with Kelsey-Seybold, patients and residents in the area will have access to more medical services, conveniences, and care coordination.

Although Kelsey-Seybold Clinic is new to Huntsville, we have a 75-year legacy of caring for patients across the Greater Houston area – from Lake Jackson to Baytown, Katy to Conroe – and now Huntsville! Our care model makes it easy for residents like you to get the medical care you need by bringing together primary care, specialty care, and on-site laboratory, diagnostics, and imaging services.

**Appointments:** Call the Huntsville office at **936-295-8000** to schedule future appointments and continue to see your doctor at 100 Medical Center Parkway, Suite 1000.



**Insurance:** Kelsey-Seybold is in-network with most major health plans, including Aetna, Blue Cross Blue Shield, Cigna, Humana, and UnitedHealthcare, as well as more than 25 Medicare Advantage plans. See enclosed FAQ or visit **kelsey-seybold.com/insurance** to learn more.



**Questions:** Please contact our help line if you have any questions related to this new partnership. Call: 936-295-8000. Kelsey-Seybold representatives will be on-site at Huntsville Pediatric & Adult Medicine Associates during regular clinic hours to answer patient questions.

We've enclosed a helpful FAQ to address questions you may have about this new partnership between Huntsville Pediatric & Adult Medicine Associates and Kelsey-Seybold Clinic. We've also included information about insurance plans accepted and traditional Medicare exceptions that will be in place for patients. Visit **kelsey-seybold.com/HPAM** to learn more.

We're excited to be part of the dynamic Huntsville community! We'll continue to communicate updates and share new information with you over the coming months.

Sincerely,

James C. Hoyle, Jr., MD, FAAP, FSAHM

Medical Director, Kelsey-Seybold Clinic